
Changes to legislation: Public Services Reform (Scotland) Act 2010, Paragraph 18 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 15 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

SCHEDULE 4 REGULATION OF OFFICERS OF COURT: MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

PART 1

AMENDMENTS

Bankruptcy and Diligence etc. (Scotland) Act 2007 (asp 3)

- 18 In section 65 (information from professional association)—
- (a) for “Commission”, where it first occurs, substitute “ Lord President of the Court of Session or any sheriff principal ”,
 - (b) for “Commission”, where it second occurs, substitute “ Lord President or, as the case may be, sheriff principal ”,
 - (c) in paragraph (b) for “67 of this Act” substitute “ 79(2) of the 1987 Act ”,
 - (d) for paragraph (c) substitute—
 - “(c) any disciplinary proceedings brought under section 79(3) of that Act.”.

Commencement Information

II Sch. 4 para. 18 in force at 1.4.2011 by [S.S.I. 2011/30](#), art. 3(2)(3), [Sch. 2](#)

Changes to legislation:

Public Services Reform (Scotland) Act 2010, Paragraph 18 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 15 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

- Blanket amendment words substituted by [S.I. 2011/1043 art. 34](#)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 50(1A)(1B) inserted by [2024 asp 5 s. 28\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- s. 59A inserted by [2024 asp 5 s. 28\(3\)](#)
- s. 78(2A)(2B) inserted by [2024 asp 5 s. 28\(4\)](#)
- s. 78A inserted by [2024 asp 5 s. 27\(2\)](#)
- s. 190(1) words substituted by [2024 asp 5 s. 29\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- s. 190(2)(2A) substituted for s. 190(2) by [2024 asp 5 s. 29\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- sch. 12 para. 6-6B substituted for Sch. 12 para. 6 by [2024 asp 5 s. 27\(4\)](#)